SMD Multilayer Ceramic Chip Inductors - CLH Series
CLH Series
Features Applications
 ROHS Compliant
 Excellent Q factor and SRF characteristics
 Cost Effective
 Small size of 1005  is suitable for small portable equipment.
 Low DCR

Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
at 100MHz
Tolerance
Q Min
At 100MHz
SRF
(MHz) Typ
DC Resistance
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA) Max
CLH1005T-1N0-S-NP 1.0 S 8 10000 0.07 300
CLH1005T-1N1-S-NP 1.1 S 8 6000 0.09 300
CLH1005T-1N2-S-NP 1.2 S 8 6000 0.09 300
CLH1005T-1N3-S-NP 1.3 S 8 6000 0.09 300
CLH1005T-1N5-S-NP 1.5 S 8 6000 0.10 300
CLH1005T-1N6-S-NP 1.6 S 8 6000 0.10 300
CLH1005T-1N8-S-NP 1.8 S 8 6000 0.10 300
CLH1005T-2N0-S-NP 2.0 S 8 6000 0.10 300
CLH1005T-2N2-S-NP 2.2 S 8 6000 0.12 300
CLH1005T-2N4-S-NP 2.4 S 8 6000 0.15 300
CLH1005T-2N7-S-NP 2.7 S 8 6000 0.15 300
CLH1005T-3N0-S-NP 3.0 S 8 6000 0.17 300
CLH1005T-3N3-S-NP 3.3 S 8 6000 0.17 300
CLH1005T-3N6-S-NP 3.6 S 8 6000 0.18 300
CLH1005T-3N9-S-NP 3.9 S 8 6000 0.18 300
CLH1005T-4N3-S-NP 4.3 S 8 6000 0.18 300
CLH1005T-4N7-S-NP 4.7 S 8 6000 0.18 300
CLH1005T-5N1-S-NP 5.1 S 8 5300 0.20 300
CLH1005T-5N6-S-NP 5.6 S 8 4500 0.20 300
CLH1005T-6N2-S-NP 6.2 S / J / K 8 4500 0.22 300
CLH1005T-6N8-S-NP 6.8 J / K 8 4500 0.24 300
CLH1005T-7N5-S-NP 7.5 J / K 8 4200 0.24 300
CLH1005T-8N2-S-NP 8.2 J / K 8 3700 0.24 300
CLH1005T-9N1-S-NP 9.1 J / K 8 3400 0.26 300
CLH1005T-10N-S-NP 10 J / K 8 3400 0.26 300
CLH1005T-12N-S-NP 12 J / K 8 3000 0.28 300
CLH1005T-15N-S-NP 15 J / K 8 2500 0.32 300
CLH1005T-18N-S-NP 18 J / K 8 2200 0.36 300
CLH1005T-22N-S-NP 22 J / K 8 1900 0.42 300
CLH1005T-27N-S-NP 27 J / K 8 1700 0.46 300
CLH1005T-33N-S-NP 33 J / K 8 1600 0.58 200
CLH1005T-39N-S-NP 39 J / K 8 1200 0.65 200
CLH1005T-47N-S-NP 47 J / K 8 1000 0.72 200
CLH1005T-56N-S-NP 56 J / K 8 800 0.82 200
CLH1005T-68N-S-NP 68 J / K 8 800 0.92 180
CLH1005T-82N-S-NP 82 J / K 8 700 1.20 150
 Tolerance：S = ± 0.3nH , J = ± 5% , K = ± 10%
 Test Instruments： L/Q：Agilent E4991A Fixture：Agilent 16197A
 SRF：HP8753D
 RDC：HP4338B/ CH502BC